

State Vs Harpal
FIR No 16/2009
PS Malviya Nagar
20.02.2023

Present : Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Proceedings against accused Javed and Amit
already abated.
Accused Shakeel & Kuldeep absent.
Accused Satya prakash not produced from JC.
Accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny absent.
Father of accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny in person.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, Ld counsel for accused
Shakeel.
Accused Nishant Kumar Srivastava, Ld counsel for
accused Kuldeep Singh.
PW Insp. Ajay Kumar in person.
MHC(M) in person.

An application for seeking exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused Shakeel.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

A letter received from Dy.Superintendent of Prison,
Central Jail No.3 whereby it is submitted that accused Satya Prakash
has undergone eye surgery on 14.02.2023 and has been advised rest
for two weeks by the treating doctor. Same is kept in case file bearing
FIR No.24/2009 PS Hauz Khas. Same is perused.

Issue production warrants against accused Satya Prakash
for next date of hearing.

Issue NBW against accused Harpal Singh, returnable on
NDOH.

PW Inspector Ajay Kumar present today is discharged
unexamined due to absence of accused persons. He be summoned
afresh for next date.

Put up for PE on 03.04.2023.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/20.02.2023