

11 SC 4/2022  
STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH  
16 /2009  
(Malviya Nagar)

22.07.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny, Kuldeep, Shakil in person.  
Accused Satya Prakash produced from JC (From Thrivananthapuram Jail through VC).  
Sh. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Shakeel.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harpal Singh.  
Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Kuldeep Singh.  
PW SI Ajay Kumar in person.

PW SI Ajay Kumar is discharged unexamined today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Put up with CC on **27.08.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)  
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/22.07.2024