

SC 4/2022
STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH
FIR No. 16 /2009 (Malviya Nagar)
04.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny and Kuldeep in person.
Accused Shakeel absent.
Accused Satya Prakash produced from JC.
(through VC).

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Shakeel.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is allowed. He is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Summons issued to PW SI Ajay received back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue BWs against PW SI Ajay in the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to the witnesses at serial no. 16, 22 and 23 for next date of hearing.

Put up with CC on **27.11.2024.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/04.11.2024