

10 SC 4/2022
STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH
16/2009
(Malviya Nagar)

20.01.2025

Present:- Sh. Arun K.V. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kuldeep Singh and Shakeel absent.
Accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny in person.
Accused Satya Prakash not produced from JC.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shakeel alongwith brother in law namely Amir Ali.
Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for
accused Kuldeep Singh.
Sh. Ajay Sharma and Ms. Khushboo, Ld. Counsel for
accused Harpal Singh @ Hanny.
PW-21 Inspector Ajay Kumar in person.

Summons issued to PW ASI Anand Prakash received back with report that he is suffering from Cancer and is unable to appear before the court.

Summons issued to PW SI Ajay Kumar received back with the request that he is unable to appear before the court.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Separate applications for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Kuldeep Singh and Shakeel. Heard. Allowed for today only. They are directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW-21 Inspector Ajay Kumar is discharged unexamined today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for NDOH.

Issue production warrants against accused Satya Prakash returnale for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.02.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/20.01.2025