

2 SC 4/2022

STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH alias HANNY

FIR No. 16/2009

PS Malviya Nagar

Under Section-395/397/412/437/34 IPC

CNR-DLST01-000059-2022

TARGETED CASE

01.04.2026

Present:- Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate for accused Shakil and Satya Prakash @ Satte.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for accused Harpal Singh Hanny.

Ms. Ananya Pandey, Proxy counsel for accused Kuldeep @ Sonu.

Proceedings against accused Javed and Amit stands abated.

Accused Shakil, Harpal Singh @ Hanny and Kuldeep @ Sonu are present on bail.

Accused Satya Prakash @ Satte is absent.

ASI Ajay Tokas is present.

1. Summons stand served upon ASI Ajay Tokas, IO/Insp. (now ACP) Yogesh Malhotra and MHC (M). Service report is taken on record. ASI Ajay Tokas is present.

2. At this stage, learned counsel for accused Satya Prakash @ Satte submits that last evening, he received a call from Satya Prakash @ Satte's wife and brother, Arun that Satya Prakash @ Satte was apprehended by Special Staff, Nandnagri and it is for that reason, he is absent today.
3. In view of the above submissions, matter stands re-notified for P.E. on **13.04.2026 onwards on a day to day basis.**
4. Issue production warrants against accused Satya Prakash @ Satte returnable for **13.04.2026.**
5. Issue fresh summons to Ahlmad of the Court of Ld. ASJ, Patiala House Court mentioned at serial No. 24, IO/SI Ajay Kumar mentioned at serial No. 25 and MHC (M) with case property for next date of hearing.
6. To come up **for remaining P.E. on 13.04.2026 on a day-to-day basis.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/01.04.2026
EB