

2 SC 4/2022
STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH alias HANNY
16/2009
(Malviya Nagar)
Under Section- 395/397/412/437/34 IPC
CNR-DLST01-000059-2022

28.04.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Nishant Kumar Srivastava and Mr. Snehil Srivastava,
Advocates for the accused Kuldeep Singh alias Sonu.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta and Mr. Harpreet Singh,
Advocates for accused Satya Prakash @ Satte and Shakil.

***Proceedings against accused Javed already abated vide
order dated 20.01.2012.***

***Proceedings against accused Amit already abated vide
order dated 18.01.2016.***

Accused Harpal Singh alias Hunny, Shakir and Kuldeep
Singh alias Sonu are present on bail.

Accused/UTP Satya Prakash @ Satte not produced from
JC.

12) Summons stands served upon Ahlmad of the Court,
ASJ-FTC-01, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi and MHC (M)
PS Malviya Nagar. Service reports are taken on record.

13) Summons issued to ACP Anand Prakash received back
unserved with report that he has retired from police post and now he

resides at his native place, due to paucity of time, summons could not be served upon. Service reports are taken on record.

14) Matter be kept back for production of accused/UTP Satya Prakash @ Satte and appearance of summoned prosecution witnesses.

At 1052 Hrs

15) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the accused Harpal Singh alias Hunny has appeared.

16) Issue fresh summons to PW Ahlmad of the Court, ASJ-FTC-01, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, IO and MHC (M) PS Malviya Nagar with register No. 19 and 21 for the next date of hearing.

17) Now, to come up **for P.E. on 11.05.2026, 12.05.2026 and 13.05.2026.**

At 1425 Hrs.

18) Accused/UTP Satya Prakash @ Satte produced from Jail No. 13, Mandoli Jail, PIS ID No. 283287 and apprised about the date and purpose fixed. UTP/accused Satya Prakash alias Satte submits that in another case titled as *State Vs. Mannan alias Monu alias Murtaja and Ors in case bearing No. SC 51/2015 6843/2016, FIR No. 449/2008 and PS R.K. Puram* that he is enlarged on bail in the said case.

19) Put up for date and purpose fixed **on 11.05.2026, 12.05.2026 and 13.05.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/28.04.2026
EB